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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount

of BANK NOTES, of tht several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation

during the week ended Saturday, the 14th day of March, 1903.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Banbury Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank
Ipswich Bank
Kington and Radnorshire Bank ...
Leeds Old Bank .„
Llandlilo, Lampeter, and Llan-|

dovery Banks ... ... j

Newmarket Bank
Oxfordshire Witncy Bank ...
Reading Bank
Sleaford and Newark Bank, andJ

Newark and Sieaford Bank |"
Wallingford Bank ...
Wellington Somerset B'tnk ... ...
West Riding Bank, Wakefield ; and)

Pontefract Bank „ f
Worcester, Great Malvern, and 1

Tewkesbury Old Bank ... j
York and East Riding Bank „..

Banbury ..o
Bedford
Bicester ,..
Cambridge
Canterbury
Ipswich ...
Kington .0.
Leeds

Llandovery

Plymouth oo.
Nswmarket
Witney ...
Reading ...

Sieaford ...

Wallingford
Wellington

Wakefield

Worcester

Beverley ...

Gillett and Co. ...
Barnard and Co.
TubbandCo
Foster and Co. ... .«>
Hammond and Co.
Bacon and Co. ... ... ...
Davies and Go. ...
Beckett aud Co.

B. Jones and Co, ... ...

Harris, Buiteel, and Co.
Hammond and Co.
Gillett and Co
Samonds and Co. ... ...

Peacock and Co. ,ai

Hedges, Wells, and .Co
Fox, Fowler, and Co

Leatham, Tew, and Co. ...

Bar wick, Lechmere, and Co. ...

Beckett and Co

Average
Amount.

£
3900

10629
10529
18744
5484
7780
9421

33101

6241

2533
3762
3495
8671

7763

1127
2375

15016

11629

36978

Name, Titie} and Principal Place of Issue.

Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited ... ..„
Halifax and Hudders&eld Union Banking Company Limited ...
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited ... ... „<>.
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ... ... „..

Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited

Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited

Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited

Stamford, Spaldiiig, end Boston Banking Company Limited ...

Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited ... ...
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited ... ... ... ...
York City and County Banking Company Limited ... ... ...

Whitehaven
Bradford ...
Bradford ...
Carlisle ...
Halifax ...
Halifax ...
Halifax ...
Lancaster ...
Lincoln ...
Liverpool ...
Nottingham
Sheffield ...
Sheffield ...
Sheffield ...
Stamford ...
Langport ...
Wakefield...
Whitehaven
Salisbury . • .
York

Average
Amount.

£,
10238
15785
6474

24010
5019
6231

10841
43420
32431
42100
17238
3846
9003
8765

30076
90685
5009

23785
56247
84004

ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inland Revenue Office, 21st March, 1903.


