AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ended Saturday, the 14th day of March, 1903.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						
				ı	£	
Banbury Bank	Banbury		Gillett and Co	400	3900	
Bedford Bank	Bedford		Barnard and Co	•••	10629	
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank	Bicester		Tubb and Co	•••	10529	
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank	Cambridge		Foster and Co	٠	18744	
Canterbury Bauk	1 ~		Hammond and Co	•••	5481	
Ipswich Bank	Ipswich		Bacon and Co	•••	7780	
Kington and Radnorshire Bank	lπ 2 • .		Davies and Co		9421	
Leeds Old Bank	Leeds		Beckett and Co	400	33101	
Llandilo, Lampeter, and Llandovery Banks	Llandovery	•••	D. Jones and Co	•••	6241	
Naval Bank	Plymouth		Harris, Buiteel, and Co.	•••	2533	
Newmarket Bank	Newmarket		Hammond and Co	•••	3762	
Oxfordshire Witney Bank	Witney	٥٥٠	Gillett and Co	4	3495	
Reading Bank	Reading		Simonds and Co	400	8671	
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and Newark and Sleaford Bank	Sieaford	•••	Peacock and Co	*40	7763	
Wallingford Bank	Wallingford		Hedges, Wells, and Co		1127	
Wellington Somerset Bank	Wellington		Fox, Fowler, and Co		2375	
West Riding Bank, Wakefield; and Pontefract Bank	Wakefield	•••	F	***	15016	
Worcester, Great Malvern, and Tewkesbury Old Bank	Worcester		Berwick, Lechmere, and Co.		11629	
York and East Riding Bank	Beverley		Beckett and Co	***	36978	
Ü						

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						
	<u> </u>			£		
Bank of Whitehaven Limited		Whitehaven	•••	10238		
Bradford Banking Company Limited	•••	Bradford	000	15785		
Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Bradford		6474		
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited		Carlisle		24010		
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited	• • •	Halifax	900	5019		
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited	000	Halifax	•	6231		
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Halifax		10841		
Lancaster Banking Company Limited		Lancaster		43420		
Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited		Lincoln		32431		
North and South Wales Bank Limited		Liverpool		42100		
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited		Nottingham		17238		
Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited		Sheffield	•••	3846		
Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Sheffield		9003		
Sheffield Banking Company Limited	•••	Sheffield	•••	8765		
Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited		Stamford		30076		
Stuckey's Banking Company Limited		Langport	•••	90685		
Wakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited		Wakefield		5009		
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited		Whitehaven		23785		
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited	000	Caliabanas	909	56247		
York City and County Banking Company Limited		York		84004		